PENINSULA

HOT SPRINGS

NAIDOC Week 2021
4th—11th July

Naidoc Week is a national celebration and recognition of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander peoples
and their heritage, history and achievements. At Peninsula Hot Springs we will celebrate our connection with
a special program of art, performance and storytelling activities in our Bath House from July 4th to 11th.

date

Sunday
4th July

Monday
5th July

Tuesday
6th July

Wednesday
7th July

Thursday
8th July

Friday
9th July

Saturday
10th July

Sunday
11th July

Everyday

Booking required

time

9:00am

10.30am
5.00pm—8.00pm

10:30am
1:00pm
3:00pm
10:30am

11.00am

1:00pm

3:00pm

10:30am
1:00pm
1:00pm—2:00pm
3:00pm
10:30am
1:00pm

3:00pm

3:00pm

10:30am
1:00pm

3:00pm
6:00pm—9:00pm

10:30am
1:00pm

3:00pm

10:30am
1:00pm

3:00pm
5.00pm—8:00pm

Various

activity
First Nations flag raised
Body Clay workshop

NAIDOC Week opening special event — Elder Shane
Charles — fire-side welcome, Yidaki meditation, Star
talk exploring the water connections to healing country.

Maylene Slater-Burns live musical performance
Body Clay workshop
Body Clay workshop
Body Clay workshop

Body Clay workshop
Seven Seasons Guided Nature Walk with Gidja Walker

Body Clay workshop
Body Clay workshop
Body Clay workshop
Body Clay workshop
Carissa Nyalu live performance
Body Clay workshop
Body Clay workshop
Body Clay workshop
Body Clay workshop
Seven Seasons Guided Nature Walk with Gidja Walker

Body Clay workshop
Body Clay workshop
Body Clay workshop

Bathe in Cinema presented by Living Culture
Westwind: Djalu’s Legacy

Body Clay workshop
Body Clay workshop
Body Clay workshop

Body Clay workshop
Body Clay workshop
Body Clay workshop
NAIDOC Week closing special event — Elder Shane

Charles — fire-side welcome, Yidaki meditation, Star talk

exploring the water connections to healing country.

Jalgany live musical performance
Dreamtime Stone Massage

location

Arrival Front Entrance
Clay Ridge
Amphitheatre

Amphitheatre
Clay Ridge
Clay Ridge
Clay Ridge
Clay Ridge

meet at the
Wellness Activity Centre

Clay Ridge
Clay Ridge
Clay Ridge
Clay Ridge
Amphitheatre
Clay Ridge
Clay Ridge
Clay Ridge
Clay Ridge

meet at the
Wellness Activity Centre

Clay Ridge
Clay Ridge

Clay Ridge
Amphitheatre

Clay Ridge
Clay Ridge

Clay Ridge
Clay Ridge
Clay Ridge
Clay Ridge
Amphitheatre

Amphitheatre
Spa Dreaming Centre



