

NAIDOC Week 2021

4th-11th July

Naidoc Week is a national celebration and recognition of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander peoples and their heritage, history and achievements. At Peninsula Hot Springs we will celebrate our connection with a special program of art, performance and storytelling activities in our Bath House from July 4th to 11th.

date	time	activity	location
Sunday 4th July	9:00am	First Nations flag raised	Arrival Front Entrance
	10.30am	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	5.00pm-8.00pm	NAIDOC Week opening special event — Elder Shane Charles — fire-side welcome, Yidaki meditation, Star talk exploring the water connections to healing country.	Amphitheatre
		Maylene Slater-Burns live musical performance	Amphitheatre
Monday 5th July	10:30am	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	1:00pm	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	3:00pm	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
Tuesday 6th July	10:30am	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	11.00am	Seven Seasons Guided Nature Walk with Gidja Walker	meet at the Wellness Activity Centre
	1:00pm	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	3:00pm	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
Wednesday 7th July	10:30am	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	1:00pm	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	1:00pm-2:00pm	Carissa Nyalu live performance	Amphitheatre
	3:00pm	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
Thursday 8th July	10:30am	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	1:00pm	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	3:00pm	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	3:00pm	Seven Seasons Guided Nature Walk with Gidja Walker	meet at the Wellness Activity Centre
Friday 9th July	10:30am	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	1:00pm	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	3:00pm	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	6:00pm-9:00pm	Bathe in Cinema presented by Living Culture Westwind: Djalu's Legacy	Amphitheatre
Saturday 10th July	10:30am	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	1:00pm	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	3:00pm	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
Sunday 11th July	10:30am	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	1:00pm	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	3:00pm	Body Clay workshop	Clay Ridge
	5.00pm-8:00pm	NAIDOC Week closing special event – Elder Shane Charles – fire-side welcome, Yidaki meditation, Star talk exploring the water connections to healing country.	Amphitheatre
		Jalgany live musical performance	Amphitheatre
Everyday	Various	Dreamtime Stone Massage	Spa Dreaming Centre